Report No.:DER2102720737944Page 1 of 9
TEST REPORT
IEC TR62778
Application of IEC 62778 for the assessment of blue light hazard tolight
sources and luminaires
Report Reference No........................:
Compiled by (+ signature)...............:
Reviewed by (+ signature).............. :

Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China
Model/Type reference......................: See model list
Ratings.................................................: See model list
Report No.:DER2102720737944Page 2 of 9
Model List
No. Model Power(W) LED driver model
LED module
Weight
(kg)
Size (mm)
(ΦxH) ClassificationLED
chip
Num.
Serial/
Parallel
01 GL-UFO80-P Max. 80
SS-120CNL-130 240 20S12P
1.7 Ø278x100 Class I, IP65Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A
1-10V 220-240V
RI132S
240 20S12P
02 GL-UFO100-P Max. 100
SS-120CNL-130 240 20S12P
1.7 Ø278x100 Class I, IP65Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A
1-10V 220-240V
RI132S
240 20S12P
03 GL-UFO120-P Max. 120
SS-150CNL-260 360 40S9P
2.0 Ø320x100 Class I, IP65Xi_150W_1.0-
1.5A_1-10V_220-
240V_RI132S
360 20S18P
04 GL-UFO150-P Max. 150
SS-150CNL-260 360 40S9P
2.0 Ø320x100 Class I, IP65Xi_150W_1.0-
1.5A_1-10V_220-
240V_RI132S
360 20S18P
05 GL-UFO180-P Max. 180
SS-200CNL-260 480 40S12P
2.6 Ø360x107 Class I, IP65Xi_200W_1.4-
2.0A_1-10V_220-
240V_RI132S
480 20S24P
06 GL-UFO200-P Max. 200
SS-200CNL-260 480 40S12P
2.6 Ø360x107 Class I, IP65Xi_200W_1.4-
2.0A_1-10V_220-
240V_RI132S